
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CENTRE FOR ADVANCED SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH 

INTERNAL TELEPHONE NUMBERS 

All extensions are accessible directly from outside by prefixing 2208 

Sl. 

No. 

Name Position Unit / Lab Numbers 

 

 A    

1.  Abhishek Sinha Student M B & G U 2819 

2.  Alam Meheboob Associate Professor E M U 2801 

3.  Amitabh Joshi Chairman E & O B U 2802 

4.  Amitabh Joshi's Lab   2803 

5.  Ananth  Admin 2983 

6.  Anil Kumar J Lab Technician S E M Lab 2852 

7.  Anitha 
Sanjay Rokhade 

R & D Assistant M B & G U 2867 

8.  Anitha G Secretarial Asst. Trainee T S U 2707 

9.  Anuranjan Anand Professor/ Chairman MBGU 2804/2725 

10.  Anuranjan Anand's lab   2805/2867 

11.  Arokianathan Mechanic C & P M U 2849 

12.  Arup Chattopadhyay Student T S U 
(under HFA) 

2970 

13.  Aruna V. Mahendarkar Incharge coordinator  (ICMS) 2550 

14.  Asha Rani SAT Purchase 2975 

15 Animal House 1   2781 

16. Animal House 2   2782 

17 Animal House 3   2927 

 

 B    

1.  Babhrubahan Roy Student M B & G U 2898 

2.  Balasubramanian S Professor C & P M U 2808 

3.  Bala ‘s Lab  C & P M U 2809 

4.  Bannaiah R. Assistant Gr. II F & E 2776 

5.  Basavaraj G AHK Admin 2612 

6.  Bharat S Student M B & G U 2813 

7.  Bhaskar Rao K S.P.O Admin 2756 

8.  Bhaskar Rao K   (FAX) S.P.O Admin 2784 

9.  Bhat S.N. Co-ordinator - SOP POCE 2846/2942 

 

 C    

1.  Chandrabhas N Professor C & P M U 2810 

2.  Chandrabhas Lab  C & P M U 2811/2853/2879 

3.  Chandraiah D. AHK Dining Hall 2774 / 2773 

4.  Chikkappa S. Project Engg. Estate Office 2794 

5.  Chitra C.S. A.A.O Admin 2943 

6. Carbon Lab   2849 

7. Carbon Lab  1   2918 /2921/19 

8. Ceramic Lab 1   2850 

9. Ceramic Lab 2   2871 

10. Computer Lab   2779/2780 

11. Comp Lab Cluster Room   2789 

12. College Bldg.   2902 

13. Confocal Lab   2866 

14. Crystallography   2852 

15. CCMS   2899 

16. CCMS Classroom   2907 

17. CCMS Fax-Line   2906 

18. CCMS UPS   2940 

19. CCMS HPCF   2815 



 

 D 
   

1.  Deshpande S.M. Sr. Associate E M U 2861 

2.  Dinesh Kumar Student E M U 2837/2829 

 
E 

   

  1. Eswaramoorthy Associate Professor  C & P M U 2870 

  2. Eswaramoorthy Lab   2871 

  3. E O B U Cronocubicals   2844 

  4. E O B U Fly Lab   2803 

  5. E O B U MP LAB   2845 

  6. EMU Post Doc   2956 

  7. EOBU Fax   2897 

 

 F    

 1. Fluid Lab   2873 

 

 G    

1.  Ganesh Subramanian Associate Professor E M U 2896 

2.  Govindaraj A. Hon.Associate Professor CSIR – C O E 2847/ 2849 

3.  Govindaraj ‘ s Lab   2918/2919/2745 

4.  Govindaraju T Faculty Fellow N C U 2969 

5.  Govindaraju T Lab   2556 

6.  Gururaj R. S. Accounts Officer Admin 2765 

7. Genetics Lab   2805 

 

 H    

1. Hanume Gowda Lab Helper Prof. C N R Rao’s 
office 

2761 

2. Hemalatha Balaram Professor M B & G U 2812  

3. Hemalatha Balaram’s Lab  M B & G U 2813/2858 

4. Himadri Barman Student T S U 2834/2903 

5. HIV Lab 1   2831 

6. HIV Lab 2   2832 

7. Harish  Students Residence 2966 

8. Harinath  Stores 2785 

 

 I    

1. Indumati Rao coordinator (Hon) 
Multimedia Group 

E T U 2772 

2. H.Ila INSA Sr. Scientist NCU 2714 

3. H Ila lab  NCU 2633 

 

 J    

1.  Jatinder Kaur Technical Officer E T U 2772 

2.  Javaid Bhat Yousuf Student M B  
& G U 

2813 

3.  Jayachandra A.N. A.O Admin 2751 

4.  Jayachandra A.N. A.O  Residence 2651 

5.  Jayamangala A.R. Assistant Gr. II Accounts Section 2768 

6.  Jayanta Haldar Faculty Fellow NCU 2565 

7.  Jayanta Haldar Lab NCU 2716 

 

 K    

1. Dr.Kavita Jain Faculty Fellow T S U 2948 

2. Dr.Kavita Jain Lab  T S U 2967 

3. Kaustuv Sanyal Faculty Fellow M B & G U 2878 

4. Kaustuv Sanyal’ s lab  M B & G U 2898 

5. Kavyashree SAT Accounts 2988 

6. Krishna M.N Helper Estate Office 2794 

7. Krishnan V. H. L. R. Professor  2759 

8. Kulkarni G.U Chairman/Dean, 
Academic Affairs 

C & P M U 2814/2764 



9. Kulkarni ’ s Lab  C & P M U 2912 – 16 

10. Kumar R. Honorary Professor  2786 

     

 L    

1. Lavanya SAT M B & G U 2831 

4 Light Scattering   2811 

 

 M    

1.  Mahesh B Student M B & G U 2831 

2.  Mamta Jain Student M B & G U 2819 

3.  Maneesha Inamdar Associate Professor M B & G U 2818 

4.  Maneesha Inamdar ’s Lab  M B & G U 2819/2876/2757 

5.  Mangaiarkarasi A. Student M B & G U 2831 

6. Mehaboob Peer  Admin 2965 

7. Mighfar Imam Student T S U 2835 

8. Mohan V. R & D Assistant M B & G U 2901 

9 Mune Gowda Jr. R & D Assistant C & P M U 2914/15 

10 Mass Spec Lab, Prof. Hema   2856 

11 Micro Array   2868 

12 Molecular Electronics   2823 

13 Molecular Mycology   2898 

14 Molecular Modeling   2809 

15 Molecular Parasitology   2821 

16 Molecular Solids   2817 

     

 N    

1. Nabonita Guha Library cum Inf. Officer Library 2930 

1.  Nadiger Nagaraj Jr. Engineer (civil 
works) 

Estate Office 2794 

2.  Nagarathnamma A.V Jr. Sc. Assistant IP Cell 2778 

3.  Nagesh K Security Assistant  2800/2799 

4.  Nagesh Hadimania Library Assistant Gr. II Library 2775/2713 

5.  Namita Surolia Professor/Dean- Ext& 
Prog. 

M B & G U 2820/2963/2753 

6.  Namita Surolia ’ s Lab  M B & G U 2821/2863 

7.  Nandakumari E. Library Assistant Library 2775/2713 

8.  Nandini SAT Admin 2983 

9.  Narasimha R. Hon. Professor E M U 2999/2951 

10.  Narayan K.S. Professor/Dean, R&D C & P M U 2822 /2874/2548 

11.  Narayan K.S.(Lab)  Mol. Electron 2823/2516 

12.  Nisha Mammen Mariam Student C & P M U 2835 

13. Nishtha Pandey Student M B & G U 2805 

14. Nishitha Patel SAT M B & G U 2868 

15. Nano materials Lab   2851 

14. New Nano Building   2910 – 2917 

 

 O    

1. Organic Synthesis   2849 

 P    

1. Pankaj Yadav Student E & O B U 2844 

2. POCE Chemistry Lab   2942 

3. Ponnulakshmi V.K. Student E M U 2829/2873 

4. Prakash RG   2782 

5. Prakash Kanoo Student C & P M U 2932 

          6. Princy Pereira J. Asst. Coordinator Academic 2900/2777  

 

 R    

1.  Rahul Modak RA M B & G U 2841 

2.  Rajaprabhakaran  F & E 2776 

3.  Rajesh Ganapathy Faculty Fellow ICMS 2572 

4.  Rajesh Ganapathy Lab ICMS 2576/2746 

5.  Rama Govindarajan Professor E M U 2828 

6.  Rama’ s Lab  E M U 2829/2908 



7.  Rama B NCU Secretary NCU 2634 

8.  Ramakrishna K  Admin 2973 /2905 

9.  Ramya C SAT Reception 2749/2755 

10.  Ramya K SAT Purchase 2982 

11.  Ramya R MBGU Secretary MBGU 2712 

12.  Ranjani Viswanath Faculty Fellow ICMS 2573 

13.  Ranjani Viswanath lab  ICMS lab 2532 

14.  Ranga Uday Kumar Professor M B & G U 2830 

15.  RUK ’ s Lab  M B & G U 2831/2832 

16.  RUK ’ s Lab  M B & G U 2984/2985 

17.  Ranjan Datta Faculty Fellow ICMS 2571 

18.  Ranjan Datta NMR lab 
Technai Lab 
Titan Lab 

ICMS 2569 
2549 
2578 

19.  Rao C.N.R  C & P M U 2761 

20.  CNR ’ s Lab  C & P M U 2850-52 

21.  M.R.S. Rao President M B & G U 2752/2864 

22.  M.R.S.  Lab  M B & G U 2865 

23.  Ritu Gupta Student C & P M U 2916 

24. Ruthrotha Selvi  Student M B & G U 2841 

25. Ravi Manjithaya Faculty Fellow M B & G U  2924 

26. Ravi Manjithaya’s lab  M B & G U 2652 

 

 S    

1.  Sachin S. Belvadi PRA Admin 2708 

2.  Santosh Ansumali Faculty Fellow EMU 2938 

3.  Sandhya N SAT Admin 2973 

4.  Sathish Shetty  CPMU 2807 

5.  Satyendranath  V. R. Security Assistant Security 2800/2799 

6.  Sebastian C Peter Faculty Fellow NCU 2998 

7.  Sebastian C Peter’s lab  NCU 2901/2721 

8.  Selvi N.R. Technical Assistant C & P M U 2915/11 

9.  Shamsundar Helper Estate Office 2794 

10.  Seetharam Asst. Grade Accounts 2769 

11.  Shashi Karthikeyan Steno Gr. I C.O.E 2761 

12.  Sheeba Vasu Faculty Fellow  2987 

13.  Sheeba Vasu’s lab   2580 

14.  Shivanna M. Security Assistant Security 2800/2799 

15.  Shivaprasad S.M. Prof. Professor C & P M U 2947/2561/2553 

16.  Shobhana Narasimhan Professor/Chair T S U 2833 

17.  Shobhana’ s Lab  T S U 2835 

18.  Sinha K B Dean Faculty Affairs  2754/2997 

19.  Sreedhara Murthy B.S. Assistant Gr. II Purchase 2977 

20.  Sreenath V. Tech. Officer Electronics Insn Lab 2848 

21.  Sreenivas K.R. Associate Professor E M U 2836 

22.  KRS Lab  E M U 2837 

23.  Sreenivasa Rao Alla Lab Tech. Raman Lab 2879 

24.  Sridhar Rajaram Faculty Fellow ICMS 2560 

25.  Sridhar Rajaram  Lab ICMS 2529 

26.  Srinivasan A. Senior PA to President President’s Office 2752 

27.  Srinivas Raju G Student C & P M U 2809 

28.  Srinivasa Raju N. Helper Admin 2936 

29.  Srikanth Sastry Professor T S U 2838 

30.  Sastry’ s Lab  T S U 2928 

31.  Srinivas S. Tech. Assistant Electronics Insn Lab 2848 

32.  Subir K. Das Faculty Fellow TSU 2961 

33.  Subir K. Das Lab Student TSU 2962 

34.  Subi Jacob George Faculty Fellow N C U  2964 

35.  Subi Jacob George Lab  2557 

36.  Sudha J. Steno Gr. II SAC Office 2875 

37.  Sudheendra T.V. Assistant Gr. II Admin 2974 

38.  Sujeeth Kumar Jr. Engineer  2763 



39.  Sukanya G. Steno Gr. II Academic 1 2777 

40.  Suma B.S. Technical Assistant M B & G U 2866 

41.  Sundaresan A. Associate Professor C & P M U 2824 

42.  Sundaresan’ s lab  C & P M U 2857 

43.  Sunil  Kulkarni Asst. 2913 

44.  Susheela G. Steno Gr. II Admin 2971 

45.  Surbhi Dhar R & D Assistant M B & G U 2865 

46.  Suresh FLA Hostel 2966 

47.  Swapan K. Pati Professor T S U 2839/2575 

48.  Swapan K. Pati’ La Lab T S U 2903/2579/2581 

48. Sequencing Facility   2867 

49. Students’ Residence   2791 /2 / 3 
2880-2886 

50. Super Conductivity Lab   2857 

51. Satyendranath – Residence   2797 

52. Shubha Hegde SAT Accounts 2770 

53. Supriya SAT Admin 2972 

 

 T    

1. Tapas Kumar Kundu Professor M B & G U 2840 

2. TKK Lab  M B & G U 2841/2547 

3. AFM, Prof. TKK Lab   2869 

4. Tapas Kumar Maji Faculty Fellow C &P  M U 2826 

5. Maji’s Lab'  C &P  M U 2932 

6. Transcription Lab   2841 

7. TSU students Lab  1   2834 

8. TSU Students Lab 2   2835 

9. TSU Students Lab 3   2903 

10. TSU Students Lab 4   2928 

11. TSU Computation Lab   2874 
 

 U    

1. Umesh V  Waghmare Professor T S U 2842 

2. Umesh Waghmare’s Lab  T S U 2834 

3. Usha G. Tumkurkar Tech Assistant T E M Lab 2827 

4. Ujjal K Gautam Ramanujan Fellow NCU 2628 

5. Ujjal K Gautam Lab NCU 2709 

     

 V    

1.  Valdiya K.S. INSA Golden Jubilee 
Research Prof. 

Geodynamics Unit 2787 

2.  Vanitha(Prof. Kulkarni Sect.) Sec Asst. Trainee C & P M U 2981 

3.  Vasudeva B.S. Lab. Assistant Measurement 2879 

4.  Veena Maiya Assistant Gr. II Admin 2976 

5.  Venkatesh K. Programme Assistant C C M S 2899 

6.  Venkatesulu B Assistant Gr. I Admin 2762 

7.  Vidhyadhiraja Faculty Fellow T S U 2790 

8.  Vidhyadhiraja Lab T S U 2986 

9.  Vijayalakshmi Sec Asst. Trainee EMU 2951 

10.  Vijay Kumar Sharma Professor E & O B U 2843 

11.  VK Sharma’ s Lab  E & O B U 2844 

18. Vishwas V. Student T S U 2928 

19. Vascular Biology   2819 

20. VEECO DEMO Lab   2877 

21. VEECO Lab   2916 

22. Vidya TNC DST Ramanujan Fellow E & O B U 2968 

23. Vidya TNC Lab  E & O B U 2855 

24 Victor Satish Helper Prof. C N R Rao’s 
office 

2761 

 W    

1. Wind Tunnel   2837 

2. Workshop  
 

 2872 



 

 

 

FAX NUMBERS 

 
 
 Admin    2766   
 Prof. C.N.R Rao  2760 
 Faculty Lounge  2767   
 Coordinator   2862 
 CCMS    2906   
 SPO (Purchase)  2784 
 TSU     2929   
 V K Sharma   2897 

              EMU                           2951  
 Prof. K. B. Sinha  2933/2897 
 Kulkarni   2909  
 President   2758   
 Prof. Namita Surolia  2980 
(Dean Ext. & Prog.) 
 ICMS    2599 

 
 

FACILITIES 

 
Conference Hall   : 2798       
Clinic     : 2795/2657/2658/2659/2660 
Creech     : 2952 
Dining Hall    : 2773 
Dining Stores    : 2774 
Despatch                        :          2771 
D.G. Room                          :          2763 
Electrical Maintenance   : 2763 
Faculty Lounge   : 2783 
Kanada building Conference hall :          2990 
Kanada Building Conference Room   : 2548 
Library     : 2775 
Reception    : 2755/2749 
Security  : 2800 / 2799/64512800  
Stores     : 2785 

                               Estate Office                       :          2794 
Hostel                                 :          2966 
AO Direct No                      :          2362 2763 
Animal House                      :          2781 
Old Council Room              :          2711 
New Hostel Block              :          2893 
Seminar Hall               :          2902 
Hostel mess                :          2894 
Wall Phone, Admin                         :          2860 
Shyam (Carpenter works)  :          2794 
Plumber Krishna   :          2794 

   Hall of Science Conference hall  : 2748 
            Auditor’s Room   : 2609 

IISc AO Office     :          2293 2499 / 2293 2502 
IISc Canara Bank    :          2293 2483 / 2360 1148 

 
 
 



  

 

Name Unit Office(2208) Lab(2208) 

Amitabh Joshi E & O B U 2802 2803 

Anuranjan  Anand M B & G U 2804 2805 / 06 

Balasubramanian S C & P M U 2808 2809 

Bhat S.N. POCE 2846/2942  

Chandrabhas N C & P M U  2810/ 2753 2811/2853/2879 

Deshpande S.M. E M U 2861 2908 

Eswaramoorthy C & P M U 2870 2871 

Ganesh Subramanian E M U 2896  

Govindaraj A. CSIR – C O E 2847 2918/2919/2745 

Govindaraju T N C U 2969 2556 

Hemalatha Balaram M B & G U 2812/2764 2813/2858 

Prof. H Ila NCU 2714 2633 

Indumati Rao E T U 2772   

Jayanta haldar NCU 2565 2716 

Kavita Jain  T S U 2948 2967 

Kaustuv Sanyal M B & G U 2878 2898 

Krishnan V.  2759  

Kulkarni G.U C & P M U 2814  2912 – 16 

Kumar R.  2786  

Maneesha Inamdar M B & G U 2818 2819 

Meheboob Alam E M U 2801                                                                    2829 

Namita Surolia M B & G U 2820 2821/2863 

Narasimha R.  E M U 2951/ 2999 2956 

Narayan K.S. C & P M U 2822 / 2874 2823/2516 

Rajesh Ganapathy ICMS 2572  2576/2746 

Rama Govindarajan E M U 2828 2829 

Ranjani Viswanath ICMS 2573 2532 

Ranga Uday Kumar M B & G U 2830 2831/2832 

Ranjan K Datta ICMS 2571 2569/2549/2578 

Rao C.N.R C & P M U/ICMS 2761 2850-51-52 

Rao M.R.S. M B & G U 2752 / 2864 2865/2868 

Ravi Manjithaya M B & G U 2924 2652 

Santosh Ansumali EMU 2938 2632 

Sheeba Vasu E & O B U 2987 2580 

Sebastian C Peter NCU 2998 2721/2901/ 

2620 

Shivaprasad S.M C & P M U/ICMS 2947 2561 

Shobhana Narasimhan T S U 2833 2835 

Sinha K B EMU 2754/2997 2970 

Sridhar Rajaram ICMS 2560 2529 

Sreenivas K.R. E M U 2836 2837 

Srikanth Sastry   T S U 2838 2874/2928 

Subir K. Das TSU 2961 2962 

Subi Jacob George  N C U 2964 2557 

Sundaresan A. C & P M U 2824 2857 

Swapan K. Pati T S U 2839/2575 2903 

Tapas Kumar Kundu M B & G U 2840 2841 

Tapas Kumar Maji  C&P M U 2826 2932 

Umesh V  Waghmare T S U 2842 2834 

Ujjal Gautam NCU 2628 2709 

Valdiya K.S.  Geodynamics Unit 2787  

Vidhyadhiraja T S U 2790 2986  

Vidya T N C E & O B U 2968 2855 

Vijay Kumar Sharma E & O B U 2843 2844 

 


